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1 | COOLEY LLP
MICHAEL G. RHODES (116127)
2 | (thodesmg@cooley.com)
MATTHEW D. BROWN (196972)
3 | (brownmd@cooley.com)
JEFFREY M. GUTKIN (216083)
4 | (gutkin@cooley.com)
101 California Street, Sth Floor
5 || San Francisco, CA 94111-5800
Telephone:  (415) 693-2000
6 | Facsimile: (415) 693-2222
7 | Attorneys for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC.
8 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10 SAN JOSE DIVISION
11
1 In re: Facebook Internet Tracking Litigation. Case No. 5:12-md-02314 EJD
13 CLASS ACTION
DEFENDANT FACEBOOK, INC.’S FEDERAL
14 RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 7.1
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CIVIL
15 LOCAL RULE 3-16 CERTIFICATION OF
16 INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS
17 ACTION FILED: September 30, 2011
18 Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1 and Civil Local Rule 3-16, the
19 | undersigned counsel of record for Defendant Facebook, Inc. certifies that as of this date, other
20 || than the named parties, there is no such interest to report.
21
2 Dated: April 13,2012 COOLEY LLP
23
5 /s/ Matthew D. Brown
4 Matthew D. Brown (196972)
25 Attorneys for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC.
26
27
28
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COOLEYLLP
ATTORNEYS AT LawW
SAN FRANCISCO

PROOF OF SERVICE
(FRCP 5)

I hereby certify that on April 13, 2012, I filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of

Court using the CM/ECF system:

Defendant Facebook, Inc.’s Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1 Disclosure Statement
and Civil Local Rule 3-16 Certification of Interested Entities or Persons

This document was served on all counsel who are deemed to have consented to electronic
service via the CM/ECF system in this action.
This document and the notice of electronic filing was also served via U.S. Mail and

electronic mail on the following parties to:

Daniel W. Bishop Daryl L. Zaslow
Bishop London & Dodds PC Eichen Crutchlow Zaslow & McCleoy LLP
3701 Bee Cave Road, Suite 200 40 Ethel Road
Austin, TX 78746 Edison, NJ 08817
Ph: (512) 479-5900 Ph: (732) 777-0100
Email: dbishop@bishoplondon.com Email: djzaslow(@njadvocates.com
Mark P. Bryant Mark C. Goldenberg
Bryant Law Center Goldenberg Heller
601 Washington Street 2227 South State Route 157
Paducah, KY 42002 P. O. Box 959
Ph: (270) 442-1422 Edwardsville, IL 62025
Email: mark.bryant@bryantpsc.com Ph: (618) 656-5150
Email: Mark@ghalaw.com
Peter S. Mackey John E Keefe
Peter F. Burns Stephen G. Grygiel
Burns Cunningham & Mackey PC Stephen Sullivan
50 Saint Emanuel Street Keefe Bartels LLC
P. O. Box 1583 170 Monmouth Street
Mobile, AL 36633 Red Bank, NJ 07701
Ph: (251) 432-0612 Ph: (732) 224-9400
Email: pfburns@bcemlawyers.com Email: jkeefe@keefebartels.com
psmackey@bcmlawyers.com sgrygiel@keefebartels.com

ssulivan@keefebartels.com

Ralph N Sianni

Sianni & Straite LLP

1201 N. Orange Street, Suite 740
Wilmington, DE 19801

Ph: (302) 573-3650

Email: rsianni@siannistraite.com
Executed on April 13, 2012, at Seattle, Washing:?
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Kristi Peterson

ST-#2617331

FACEBOOK’S DISCLOSURE STATEMENT &
2. CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED PARTIES
No. 11-CV-04935-HRL




